
 

 
Crook County Health Department (CCHD)   
375 NW Beaver St., Ste. 100    PHONE (541) 447-5165  
Prineville, Oregon 97754     FAX (541) 447-3093 
 
Business Hours: 
8:00 a.m. – 5 p.m. Monday through Friday 
 
Crook County Human Services  Blding  PHONE (541) 447-3260 
422 NW Beaver St. 
Prineville, Oregon 97754 
(Programs: Drug and Alcohol Prevention, Health Promotion, Community Partners) 

 
 
ADMINISTRATION - Local Health Administrator (ORS431.150.ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-
0070) 
Muriel DeLaVergne-Brown, RN, BSc, MPH Work: (541) 416-1980 (Direct)  
Administrator/Nursing Supervisor   Work Cell: (541) 233-8534 
       Personal Cell: (541) 999-4018 
       mdelavergnebrown@h.co.crook.or.us 
 
Vickie Rhoden, Administrative Assistant  541-447-3260 (Ext. 120) 
(Oversight – Crook County Human Services Building) vrhoden@co.crook.or.us 
Dianne Koops, Business Manager   Ext. 207 
       dkoops@h.co.crook.or.us 
Wendy McCoy, Deputy Registrar, EHR, Billing Ext. 208 
       wmccoy@h.co.crook.or.us 
TaNeeshia Valenzuela, OHP Assister  Ext. 203 
       TValenzuela@h.co.crook.or.us 
Natalie Good, DO, Health Officer   ntgood@stcharleshealthcare.org 
 
EPIDMIOLOGY/CD/TB 
Karen Yeargain, LPN, CD/TB Coor.   Ext. 211 
       kyeargain@h.co.crook.or.us 
       Work Cell: (541) 233-8433 

(541-447-5165) for on-call # 24/7/365 
 
PUBLIC HEALTH PREPAREDNESS (PIO) 
Vicky Ryan      Ext. 226  
       vryan@h.co.crook.or.us 
       Work Cell: (541) 233-8504  
 
 
 
 
 

CROOK COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT (CCHD) 
“A Healthy and Safe Future for the People of Crook County” 

375 NW Beaver St., Suite 100    Prineville, OR 97754 
Telephone: (541) 447-5165     Fax (541) 447-3093 
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HEALTH PROMOTION 
DRUG AND ALCOHOL PREVENTION 
Katie Plumb, MC Supervisor   Ext. 126 
Deputy Director     kplumb@h.co.crook.or.us 
Prevention/Health Promotion Supervisor   
Public Health Modernization 
Kylie, Loving, BS, Health Educator   Ext. 133 
Diabetes Prevention, CDSME, CT   kloving@h.co.crook.or.us 
Katie Walsh, Health Educator   Ext. 202 
Adolescent Reproductive Health, Social Media kwalsh@h.co.crook.or.us 
Nadia LeMay, Health Educator   Ext. 225 
TPEP Coordinator,     nlamay@h.co.crook.or.us 
Heather Stuart, MPA, Team Lead   Ext. 125 
ADPEP Coordinator     hstuart@h.co.crook.or.us   
Stevie Dyal, Health Educator    Ext. 136 
Mental Health, Problem Gambling, TPEP  sdyal@h.co.crook.or.us 
PHEP .2 (CT)      
 
PUBLIC HEALTH CLINICAL SERVICES 
Joanna McCabe, RN, DNP, FNP-C   Ext. 210 
Clinical Services Supervisor    JMccabe@h.co.crook.or.us 
RH/STI/HIV Coordinator 
 
Stacy Hansen, RN, Clinic Nurse   Ext. 237 
Immunization Coordinator    shansen@h.co.crook.or.us 
Leah Flegel, RN Clinic Nurse, STI   lflegel@h.co.crook.or.us 
Alanna Spry, Clinical Services Clerk   Ext. 200 
       aspry@h.co.crook.or.us 
Regina Sanchez, Contact Tracer   Ext 229   

rsanchez@h.co.crook.or.us    
Susie Fisher, LPN On-Call 
 
WIC SERVICES 
Lauren Simmons, RD, LS     Ext. 212 
WIC Coordinator     LSimmons@h.co.crook.or.us 
Ruby Ruiz, WIC Certifier, Interpreter   Ext. 228 
       rruiz@h.co.crook.or.us 
Morgan Pennington, WIC Clerk   Ext. 201 
       mpennington@h.co.crook.or.us 
 
HOME VISITING PROGRAMS 
Kat Alvarado-Rose, RN    Ext. 229    
Babies First, CaCoon, Lead PUMs oversight  kalvaradorose@h.co.crook.or.us 
Renee Sheehy, Home Visitor   Ext. 227 
Healthy Families     rsheehy@h.co.crook.or.us 
Alyssa Colby      Ext. 226  
Community Outreach Specialist (HV Extender) acolby@h.co.crook.or.us 
Prenatal Care Continuum Program (WIC) 
Oregon Mother’s Care 
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 
Max Hamblin, REHS     (541) 447-8155; FAX (541) 416-2139 
Environmental Health Specialist   mhamblin@co.crook.or.us 
Julie Lancaster, EH Support    julee.lancaster@co.crook.or.us 
 
SCHOOL BASED HEALTH CENTER  Crook Kids Clinic 
Wendy Perrin, BSN, Coordinator   Wendy.perrin@crookcounty.k12.or.us 
(Contract/Mosaic Medical)    (541) 447-7064 
       
MEDICAL EXAMINER 
Wayne Mullenberg, MD 
 
COUNTY COURT – BOARD OF HEALTH  (541) 447-6555, fax (541) 416-3891 
Judge Seth Crawford, Judge    Courthouse, 300 NE 3rd Street 
Commissioner Jerry Brummer   Prineville, OR 97754 
Commissioner Brian Barney    administration@co.crook.or.us 
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